Filed on behalf of: Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS Petitioner

v.

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC
Patent Owner

IPR2023-00056 U.S. Patent No. 8,213,970

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected with the aboveidentified petition for Inter Partes Review.

Please direct all communication regarding this Petition to Customer Number 05514:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Justin J. Oliver (Reg. No. 44,986)	Stephen K. Yam (Reg. No. 64,927)
JOliver@venable.com	SYam@venable.com
VENABLE LLP	VENABLE LLP
600 Massachusetts Ave., NW	600 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001	Washington, DC 20001
T 202-721-5423	T 202-721-5429
F 202-344-8300	F 202-344-8300

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of Petitioner.

Dated: July 20, 2022

Norman Minnear

Associate General Counsel for Petitioner Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a complete copy of this Petitioner's Power of

Attorney was served on the official correspondence address for the patent shown in

PAIR via FEDERAL EXPRESS next business day delivery, on this date:

Enrique Iturralde
Peter Lambrianakos
Vincent Rubino, III
Jialin Zhong
Fabricant LLP
411 Theodore Fremd Road
Suite 206 South
Rye, NY 10580

DATED: October 19, 2022 /Justin J. Oliver/

Justin J. Oliver
VENABLE LLP

600 Massachusetts Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20001

Telephone: 202-721-5423 Facsimile: 202-344-8300

Email: JOliver@Venable.com

